
Race 2
4 Hours of Abu Dhabi
Asian Le Mans Series

Classification (Hour 1)

Team Drivers CarNo KphGapLaps Total TimeCat Ty
Best Lap

TimeLapPit

6 1:43.461 183.81:02:39.562Oreca 07 - GibsonProton Competition22 M 101  0G. RODA / V. LOMKO / T. DILLMANN LMP2

6 1:45.114 180.91:02:41.655Oreca 07 - GibsonProton Competition11 M 10 2.093 2.0932  1A. MATTSCHULL / J. RIED / M. BECHE LMP2

6 1:45.416 180.31:02:42.189Oreca 07 - GibsonDKR Engineering3 M 10 2.627 0.5343  1G. KOLOVOS / L. HÖRR / J. VAN UITERT LMP2

6 1:46.462 178.61:02:42.982Oreca 07 - GibsonNielsen Racing24 M 10 3.420 0.7934  1N. RAO / M. BELL / N. CATSBURG LMP2

6 1:55.081 165.21:02:43.841Ligier JS P320 - NissanUltimate35 M 10 4.279 0.8595  0L. STERN / M. QUINTARELLI / L. COLAVITA LMP3

6 1:47.546 176.81:02:45.262Oreca 07 - GibsonAlgarve Pro Racing20 M 10 5.700 1.4216  1K. LENTOUDIS / O. CALDWELL / A. QUINN LMP2

6 1:47.203 177.31:02:46.365Oreca 07 - GibsonRD Limited30 M 10 6.803 1.1037  1F. POORDAD / T. VAUTIER / J. ALLEN LMP2

6 1:46.393 178.71:02:47.619Oreca 07 - GibsonAF Corse83 M 10 8.057 1.2548  1F. PERRODO / M. VAXIVIERE / A. ROVERA LMP2

6 1:56.175 163.61:02:48.753Ligier JS P320 - NissanInter Europol Competition43 M 10 9.191 1.1349  0S. BROOKS / K. RABIN / M. KRISTENSEN LMP3

5 1:55.623 164.41:02:50.237Ligier JS P320 - NissanHigh Class Racing49 M 10 10.675 1.48410  0M. PATTERSON / A. FJORDBACH / T. KIEFER LMP3

6 1:55.605 164.51:02:51.031Mercedes-AMG GT3 EVOClimax Racing2 M 10 11.469 0.79411  1B. ZHOU / E. SEPPANEN / R. ARON GT

5 1:58.861 159.91:02:52.187Aston Martin Vantage AMR GT3Blackthorn19 M 10 12.625 1.15612  0G. PETROBELLI / J. ADAM / C. BATEMAN GT

6 1:56.451 163.31:02:53.240McLaren 720S GT3Optimum Motorsport77 M 10 13.678 1.05313  1M. TILLBROOK / T. IKIN / M. KIRCHHOFER GT

6 1:56.450 163.31:02:54.086Aston Martin Vantage AMR GT3EBM89 M 10 14.524 0.84614  1G. RINDONE / J. DAY / M. DRUDI GT

6 1:56.477 163.21:02:54.991Porsche 911 GT3 RManthey EMA92 M 10 15.429 0.90515  1R. HARDWICK / R. PERA / R. LIETZ GT

6 1:56.270 163.51:02:55.898Ferrari 296 GT3Dragon Racing88 M 10 16.336 0.90716  1M. PULCINI / N. MARINANGELI / G. ALTOE GT

6 1:57.222 162.21:02:56.689Ferrari 296 GT3AF Corse51 M 10 17.127 0.79117  1C. TOLEDO / C. SBIRRAZZUOLI / R. AGOSTINI GT

6 1:57.189 162.21:02:57.735Ferrari 296 GT3Car Guy57 M 10 18.173 1.04618  1T. KIMURA / C. STEVENSON / D. SERRA GT

6 1:52.355 169.21:02:59.081Ligier JS P320 - NissanBretton Racing26 M 10 19.519 1.34619  1J. MOELLER / G. PEEBLES / T. JENSEN LMP3

6 1:52.377 169.21:02:59.953Ligier JS P320 - NissanGraff Racing7 M 10 20.391 0.87220  1D. FROST / J. WINSLOW / A. BUKHANTSOV LMP3

6 1:58.115 161.01:03:00.449Porsche 911 GT3 RManthey10 M 10 20.887 0.49621  1A. AU / K. BACHLER / J. STURM GT

5 1:57.612 161.61:03:01.849Ferrari 296 GT3Kessel Racing74 M 10 22.287 1.40022  1D. BLATTNER / B. TUCK / D. MARSCHALL GT

6 1:53.892 166.91:03:02.758Ligier JS P320 - NissanInter Europol Competition34 M 10 23.196 0.90923  1T. CRESWICK / D. ALI / D. DEDECKER LMP3

5 1:58.270 160.71:03:04.021Mercedes-AMG GT3 EVOGetSpeed9 M 10 24.459 1.26324  1A. BARTONE / S. JANS / F. SCHILLER GT

6 1:50.242 172.51:03:05.816Oreca 07 - GibsonAF Corse50 M 10 26.254 1.79525  1J. CLARKE / P. BYRNE / O. PLA LMP2

6 1:53.809 167.01:03:06.641Ligier JS P320 - NissanRLR M Sport15 M 10 27.079 0.82526  1N. ADCOCK / I. AGUILERA / C. SHORT LMP3

5 1:57.827 161.41:03:08.151Mercedes-AMG GT3 EVOWinward Racing16 M 10 28.589 1.51027  1M. ENGEL / V. SHAYTAR / S. STOLYAROV GT

6 1:57.920 161.21:03:09.232Ferrari 296 GT3AF Corse82 M 10 29.670 1.08128  1C. SAMANI / C. LAURSEN / N. VARRONE GT

5 2:00.142 158.21:03:10.686Porsche 911 GT3 RTsunami RT79 M 10 31.124 1.45429  1J. ZELGER / F. BABINI / D. GAUNT GT

6 1:57.053 162.41:03:11.439Mercedes-AMG GT3 EVOWinward Racing81 M 10 31.877 0.75330  1L. STOLZ / G. PIANA / R. SALIKHOV GT

5 1:58.063 161.01:03:12.633Aston Martin Vantage AMR GT3EBM98 M 10 33.071 1.19431  1A. TANOTO / B. LEITCH / M. SORENSEN GT

6 1:57.627 161.61:03:13.751Ferrari 296 GT3AF Corse28 M 10 34.189 1.11832  0M. WISER / M. FRANCO / D. RIGON GT

6 1:57.670 161.61:03:14.323Porsche 911 GT3 RCar Collection Motorsport12 M 10 34.761 0.57233  1B. MARDINI / J. KELL / N. MENZEL GT

6 1:56.213 163.61:03:15.039Porsche 911 GT3 RIron Dames85 M 10 35.477 0.71634  1C. MARTIN / S. BOVY / M. GATTING GT

5 1:57.810 161.41:03:16.108Ferrari 296 GT3Dragon Racing8 M 10 36.546 1.06935  1T. COLEMAN / L. HANAFIN / A. TELLITZ GT

6 1:47.877 176.21:03:17.057Oreca 07 - GibsonAlgarve Pro Racing25 M 10 37.495 0.94936  1M. JENSEN / M. JAKOBSEN / V. RINICELLA LMP2

6 1:56.522 163.21:03:18.609McLaren 720S GT3Optimum Motorsport27 M 10 39.047 1.55237  1A. GILBERT / F. RUEDA / B. GOETHE GT

6 1:56.544 163.11:03:19.427Porsche 911 GT3 RHerberth Motorsport99 M 10 39.865 0.81838  2R. BOHN / A. RENAUER / R. RENAUER GT

5 2:00.130 158.31:03:20.658Ferrari 296 GT3Absolute Racing23 M 10 41.096 1.23139  1C. BENNETT / G. BENNETT / C. VAN DER DRIFT GT

5 2:00.082 158.31:03:21.840Porsche 911 GT3 RProton Competition60 M 10 42.278 1.18240  1C. SCHIAVONI / M. CRESSONI / A. PICARIELLO GT

6 2:00.114 158.31:03:22.350Porsche 911 GT3 RCar Collection Motorsport21 M 10 42.788 0.51041  2HASH / A. FONTANA / Y. METTLER GT

6 1:57.480 161.81:03:24.846Porsche 911 GT3 ROrigine Motorsport87 M 10 45.284 2.49642  2B. YUAN / H. YE / L. HEINRICH GT

4 2:15.380 140.41:02:40.836Oreca 07 - GibsonPure Rxcing91 M 9 1 Lap 1 Lap43  1A. MALYKHIN / H. KING / J. ANDLAUER LMP2

5 1:58.607 160.350:35.483Mercedes-AMG GT3 EVO2Seas Motorsport96 M 6 4 Laps 3 Laps44  1A. MCINTOSH / P. THOMPSON / B. BARNICOAT GT

Lamborghini Huracan GT3 EVO2Prime Speed Sport42 M45  0R. MALMEZAC / N. FOSTER / J. LESTER GT

Published at: ........................................ 26,89 ºCTrack Temp: 34,10 ºC Air Temp:

Race Director
Gwen BOURCIER

Timekeeper
Filippo SALVADORI
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